### 505675331 09/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5722138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BROWSTER, INC.	03/28/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BT WEB SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD		
Internal Address:	STE 400		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16532099

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)558-6081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5039641129

Email:mphillips@lpiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:MATTHEW PHILLIPSAddress Line 1:7327 SW BARNES ROAD

Address Line 2: #521

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41798/0119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. PHILLIPS	
SIGNATURE:	/ M.C. Phillips /	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Browster Exh. C to BT Web Solutions (signed)#page1.tif

PATENT 505675331 REEL: 050397 FRAME: 0769

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Browster, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2530 Chestnut St, Suite 8, San Francisco, CA 94123, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto BT Web Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
60/613,463	US	9/27/2004	System and method for browsing
			Wendell Brown
60/625,891	US	11/08/2004	System and method for
			browsing
			Wendell Brown
60/647,710	US	1/27/2005	Browse-ahead and pre-fetch
			link indicators
			James Kelly

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 25 day of MAKEST 2007

ASSIGNOR:

Browster, Inc.

By: fcall ffe C Name: Soft MILENE/2 Title: FO

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/17/2019 REEL: 050397 FRAME: 0770